AMENDMENT NO. FIVE TO CONTRACT NO. 28522 2§59 9

RE: Amendment No. Five of Contract No. 28522 (PA-01503) for Providing Custodial Services to the
City of Long Beach (BPLB04000023)

This Amendment to Contract No. 28522 is made and entered as of October 1, 2008 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Bell Building Maintenance Co. (Contractor)

Contract No. 28522 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. The term is extended to April 30, 2009.

X 2.$210,000 has been added.

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4, The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by _—__ %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract afe ratified and confirmed and remain in
full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law-as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:
(Signature)
CHAN HEE YANG
) (Print/Type Name) . ~ (Print/ Type Name)
SIDENT
President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
{circle one) (circie one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
. Assistant City Manager
By: s ) Approved as to form:
City Manager R "_“J PURSUANT ROBERT E
T0 SECPIGH 301 oF
THE CITY CHARTER. g

By ot s . “
T

DFG:BolierplateaAmendmentPAcontracts(6-18-01)01-02579




INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING SIGNATURES

Please use the proper notary form, which applies to your type of organization.

" FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN YOUR AMENDMENT BEING
. RETURNED AND RENEWAL DELAYED.

INDIVIDUAL (Doing Business As)

a. The only acceptable signature is the owner of the company. (Only one signature

is required.)
b. The owner’s signature must be notarized if the company is located outside of the

State of California.

PARTNERSHIP

a. The only acceptable signature(s) is/are that of the general partner or partners.
- b. Signature(s) must be notarized if the partnershlp is located outside of the state of

California.

CORPORATION

a. Two (2) officers of the corporation must sign. g
b. Each signature must be notarized if the corporatton is located outside of the state

of California.
OR

a. The signature of one officer or the signature of persen other than an officer is
" acceptable if the amendment is accompanied by a certified corporate
resolution grantmg authority to said person to execute contracts on behalf of the

corporation.

b. Signature(s) must be notarized if the corporatlon is located outside of the state of |

California.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

a. The signature on the amendment must be a member or, if the Articles provide for
a manager, must be the manager. (Only one signature is required.)
b. Signature must be notarized if the company is located outside of the state of

California.




19/@1/2088 ©89:03

8183850738

o W=G

(Rev. November 20(5)

Department ot the Treasury
intemal Revenue Service

BELLEMC

Request for Taxpayer.
Identification Number and Certlfication

Give form to the
requester. Do not
send to the IRS.

Nama (as shown on youf income lax retum)

Chan Hee Yang
Business name, il difierent from above

PAGE 81/01

Bell Building Mainternance—Co-
tngividual/
Check appropriala box; Q Sole proprietor

[ comomtion [ Parnersip [] Other®> __...............

0 ‘Exempt from backup
withholding

Agdgress {number, street. and apt. or sulte No.}
180

Requesler's name and address (optional)

517 _Blvd Ste
Chity. state, and ZIP code
91403

Sherman Qaks, CA\

List accoum number(s} here (optional)

Print or type
Sae Specific instructions on page 2,

m Taxpayer identification Number (TIN)

Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TiIN provided must match the name given on Uine 1 to avoid
backup withholding. For individuals. this is your social security number {SSN). However, for a resident

Soclal security number

[ I

alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part 1 instructions on page 3. For other enfities, # is or

your employer identification number (EN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a 7TIN on page 3.
Note. If the account is in more than one name, see the chart on page 4 for guidelines on whose

number to enter.

YA Centification

‘ Employer identification number |

Under penatties of perjury, | cedify that:

1. The number shown on this form is my cormect taxpayer identlfication number {or { am waiting for a number 10 be issued to me), and
2. 1 am not subject to backup withiolding because: (a) | am exempt from backup withholding, ar {) | have not been natifiec by the Intemal

Revenue Service [IRS) that 1 am subject 1o backup withi

3. {ama\.S. person fincluding a '1.8, resident alien).

holding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has
notified me thal | am no longer subject to backup withholding, and

Centification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been nofified by the IRS that you are wmnny"subject to backup
withholding bacause you have (aflec! ta report afl interest and dividends on your tax retum. For real estale transactions, #em 2 does not apply.
For morigage interest paid, acquisiticn or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual relirement
-arangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required o sign the Certification, but you must

provide your comect TIN. (See the instructions on page 4,)
Sign Signsture of
Here U.S. person »

weer /2 ]0//08

CHf
Purpose of Form

A person who is required 1o file an information retum with'the
IRS, must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number
{TIN) to report, for example, income paid to you, real estate
transactions, mortgage interest you paid, acquisition or
abandonment of secured property, cancellation of dabt, or.
contributions you made to an IFA.
U.S. person. Use Form W-8 only if you are a U.S. person
{including a resident atien), to provide your comrect TIN to the
person requesting it (the requestar) and, when applicable, to:

1. Certity that the TIN you are giving Is correct (or you are
waiting for a number to be issued),

2. Certify that you are not subject to backup withholding, or

3. Claim exemption from backup withholding if you are a
1U.S. exempt payee.

in 3 above, if applicable, you are also certifying that as a
U.S. person, your allocable share: of any partnership income
from a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the
withhoiding tax on foreign partners' share of effectively
connected income.
Note. If a requester gives you a form other than form W-8 to
request your TIN, you must use the requester’s form if it is
substantially similar to this Fonm W-8.

For federal tax purposes, you are considered a person if you
are:

" » An individua! who is a citizen or resident of the United

States,

e A partnership, corporalion, company, or association
created or organized in the United States or under the laws
of the United States, or

® Any estate {other than a foreign esiate) or trust. See
Regulations sections 301.7701-6(a) and 7(a) for additional
information.

Special rules for partnerships. Partnerships that conduct a
trade or business in the United States are generally required
to pay a withholding tax on any foreign partners' share of
income from such business. Further, in certain cases where a
Form W-9 has not been received, a partnership is required fo
presume that a partner is a foreign person, and pay the
withholding tax. Therefore, if you are a U.S. person that is a
partner in a partnership conducting a trade or business in the
United States, provide Form W-9 to the partnership 1o
sstablish your U.S. status and avoid withholding on your
share of partnership income.

The person who gives Form W-9 to the partnership for
purposes of establishing its U.S. status and avoiding
withholding on its alfocable share of net income from the
partnership conducting a trade or business in the United
States is in the following cases:

e The U.S. owner of a disregarded entity and not the entity,

Cat. No, 10231X

Form W-9 (Rev. 11-2005)




